BUREAU OF COUNCIL Molly Bundrant, President Carl Sizer, Vice President David Koerth Taylor Galaska Sonja M. Heard



Robert Fiscus, City Manager Brett Stedman, City Solicitor Daphne Parrish, City Clerk

| SHARON CITY COUNCIL |
|------------------------|
| COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA |

Council Chambers Wednesday, May 15, 2024 at 5:30 PM

| COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA | Wednesday, May 15, 2024 at 5:30 PM | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| CALL TO ORDER AT PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL Council: | | | |
| _ President Bundrant | Mr. Galaska | | |
| Mr. Sizer | Ms. Heard | | |
| _ Mr. Koerth | | | |
| Robert Fiscus, City Manager Attorney Brett Stedman, City Solicitor Daphne Parrish, City Clerk Department Heads: | News Media: _The Herald | | |
| _ Jason Tomko, Finance Director | | | |
| _ Edward Stabile, Chief of Police | | | |
| _ John Lenkey, Director of Code Enforcement Mark Settle, Public Works Director | nt | | |
| wark settle, rubile works director | | | |
| CITY MANAGER'S REPORT | | | |
| | | | |
| PUBLIC COMMENTS - AGENDA ITEMS | | | |
| | | | |
| PUBLIC HEARING FOR ORDINANCES | | | |
| Public Hearing for Ordinance #04-24, introduced April 17, 2024 – SECOND AND FINAL READING, repealing | | | |
| Chapter 209 of the Sharon Code of Ordinances and to pro- | rovide a Fee Schedule Resolution in its place. | | |
| OR | DINANCES | | |
| | ANCE of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, e of Ordinances, and to provide a Fee Schedule Resolution in its | | |
| Motion: Second | : | | |
| | Mr. Koerth | | |
| | Ars. Bundrant | | |
| Ms. Heard | | | |

Rev. 5.14.2024 Page 1 of 3

curb replacement project" Pass FIRST reading by title. Mr. Koerth
Mr. Sizer
Mr. Galaska **Motion:** Second: ____ Ms. Heard Vote: Mrs. Bundrant **MOTION** that Ordinance #07-24 entitled "An ORDINANCE of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, adopting an official Street Map for the City" Pass FIRST reading by title. Vote: ____ Ms. Heard ____ Mr. Koerth ___ Mr. Sizer **Second:** ____ Mr. Galaska ___ Mrs. Bundrant RESOLUTIONS MOTION that Resolution #43-24 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, providing for a Schedule of Fees for those certain costs incurred by the City" be adopted. Vote: Mr. Galaska Second: Mr. Sizer
Ms. Heard Mrs. Bundra
Mr. Koerth ____ Mrs. Bundrant **MOTION** that Resolution #44-24 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, authorizing the proper City Officials to approve Change Order EC-1 to the Miscellaneous Capital Improvements for the Shenango Valley Community Library project with Penn Ohio Electrical Company, to furnish all labor and materials necessary to install doors and hardware; total net increase to the contract not to exceed \$2,752.99" be adopted. Motion: Second: Mr. Koerth
Wr. Galaska Mrs. Bundrant
Ms. Hoard Ms. Heard **MOTION** that Resolution #45-24 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, requesting a Multimodal Transportation Fund Grant from the Commonwealth Financing Authority for the East Silver Street Improvement Projects; amount not to exceed \$1,295,028" be adopted. Vote: Mr. Koerth
Mr. Sizer
Mr. Galaska Ms. Heard Mrs. Bundrant CONSENT AGENDA

<u>MOTION</u> that Ordinance #06-24 entitled "An ORDINANCE of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, authorizing an agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, for the Department to obtain Rights of Way on the City's behalf in completion of the East State Street Multimodal sidewalk and

<u>MOTION</u> that Resolution #46-24 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, County of Mercer, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing, in accordance with Section 915 of the Home Rule Charter, The City Manager and Financial Officer to pay bills on attached Schedule "A" be adopted.

THE ITEM BEFORE ADOPTION OF THE ITEM.

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE CONSIDERED BY CITY COUNCIL TO BE ROUTINE CITY BUSINESS AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION AND ONE ROLL CALL VOTE. ANY COUNCIL MEMBER, CITY OFFICIAL OR CITIZEN WISHING CLARIFICATION OF AN ITEM MAY ASK A QUESTION BY RAISING THEIR HAND AND IDENTIFYING

Rev. 5.14.2024 Page 2 of 3

| MOTION approving minutes from the Meeting, and the April 17, 2024, County | e April 3, 2024, Special Council Meeting, the April 11, 2024, | , Special Council |
|---|---|-------------------|
| Motion: Vote: Mr. Galaska Ms. Heard Mr. Koerth | Second:Mr. SizerMrs. Bundrant | |
| | COMMENTS | |
| CITY MANAGER: | | |
| NEWS MEDIA: | | |
| MR. SIZER: | | |
| MR. KOERTH: | | |
| MR. GALASKA: | | |
| MS. HEARD: | | |
| MRS. BUNDRANT: | | |
| CITIZENS: | | |
| ADJOURNMENT | | |

Meeting adjourned at ___PM

Rev. 5.14.2024 Page 3 of 3